JFS
BEIJING JOINT FLOW SYSTEM CO.
BALL VALVE
ORDERING GUIDE
JFS reserves the right to change specifications without notice. 0
 BALL VALVE SERIES 4 JJFFSS
1  2  3  4 5 - 6 / 7
         Nominal Pressure
Valve Material
         Sealing Type
     End Type
    Structure Type
 Operation Type
Valve Type
1. Valve Type
Type Ball Valve
Code 4
2. Operation Type
Type Bare Shaft Manual Electric Actuator Pneumatic Hydraulic
Code 1 2 3 4 5
*Manual operation includes Hand-lever and Worm-wheel.
3. Structure Type
Structure Trunnion Ball Valve Floating Ball Valve Eccentric Semi-ball Valve
Code 1 2 3
4. End Type
Type Flange Thread Socket Weld Butt Weld
Code 1 2 3 4
5. Sealing Type
Type Soft Sealing Metal Sealing
Code 1 2
6. Valve Material
Parts Cast Iron Ductile Iron Carbon (Cast) Steel Forged Steel Alloy Steel Stainless Steel Copper Alloy
Body B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7
Disc D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7
Stem S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7
*More material specifications are available on request.
7. Nominal Pressure
PN 1.0(MPa) 1.6(MPa) 2.0(MPa) 2.5(MPa) 4.0(MPa) 125(lb) 150(lb) 300(lb) 600(lb)
Code 10 16 20 25 40 125 150 300 600
*More pressure specifications are available on request.
TRUNNION BALL VALVE
 BALL VALVE SERIES 4 JJFFSS
FEATURE
 Anti-static design
 Full port ensures large capacity and reduces the risk of
clogging when handling solids or slurries.
 Reliable sealing & Fire safe structure: special design of
auxiliary metal to metal or graphite seal is provided to
effectively prevent both internal and external leakage of
the valve, maybe caused by the non-metal material parts
such as seat sealing ring of PTFE, O-ring of stem and
sealing gasket of body and bonnet being damaged due
to high pressure, according to the requirement of API 607,
API 6Fa and BS6755
 Blowout proof stem: The stem with special design of lower-thick and upper-thin, which is positioned by the upper
end cap and screw, being guaranteed not to be blown-out by the medium even if at abnormal risen pressure in the
cavity.
 Easy operation: ball is supported by the upper bearings and lower trunnion to reduce friction, which can avoid
excessive torque caused by the huge seal load when inlet pressure pushing ball and seat.
 Auto pressure-relief: when an abnormal pressure rise occurs in the middle cavity of the valve due to rising
temperature, the seat will come off the ball and automatically discharge pressure to ensure the system safety.
 Stem bearing reduces side thrust effect on packing and prevents stem wobbling.
 Ball and seats lapped for optimum performance and tight shutoff.
STANDARD
Design and Manufacture API 608/API 6D/BS 5351/ASME B16.34/MSS-SP-72
Inspection and Testing API 598/API 6D/BS 5146
Face to Face Dimension ASME B16.10/API 6D
Flange Dimension ASME B16.5/ASME B16.47
*More standard specifications are available on request.
TEST DATA
Nominal Diameter DN (mm) 2”-56”
Nominal Pressure PN (MPa) 150lb 300lb 600lb 900lb 1500lb 2500lb